MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 SDP.U.C Sec.No.3
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 15.1

SECTION 3 - GAS RATE SCHEDULES
RATE NF - FARM TAP SERVICE FOR NORTHERN NATURAL GAS EASEMENT
HOLDERS

AVAILABLE

Service under this rate is limited to Farm Tap Customers that have granted
easements to Northern Natural Gas Company (NNG) and received services from
NorthWestern Energy prior to January 1, 2018. This is the exclusive rate schedule for
Customers that are transitioned from NorthWestern Energy to MidAmerican Farm Tap
Service. '

APPLICATION

Applicable for the receipt of gas delivery services from the Company over non-
Company facilities. The services under this tariff are: emergency response services,
meter reading, billing, and odorization services.

Date Filed: August 10, 2017 Effective Date: August 15, 2017
Effective on less than 30 days notice by authority of the
Public Utilities Commission of South Dakota, dated August 15, 2017 in Docket No. NG17-011

Issued By: Rob Berntsen
Senior V.P. & General Counsel
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SECTION 3 — GAS RATE SCHEDULES

RATE NF — FARM TAP SERVICE FOR NORTHERN NATURAL GAS EASEMENT
HOLDERS (continued)

MONTHLY CHARGES
Basic Service Charge

To December 31, 2023
To December 31, 2024
To December 31, 2025
To December 31, 2026
To December 31, 2027
Beginning January 1, 2028

Distribution Charge, per Therm

To December 31, 2023
To December 31, 2024
To December 31, 2025
To December 31, 2026
To December 31, 2027
Beginning January 1, 2028

Transportation Administrative Charge

Transportation Meter Charge

$10.04
$10.82
$11.66
$12.56
$13.54
$14.59

$ 0.36238
$ 0.39052
$ 0.42085
$ 0.45353
$ 0.48876
$ 0.52671

Service Under Service Under

Rider S

Rate NFS

Rider T
Rate NFT
$40.00

$35.00

Date Filed: March 14, 2023
Docket No. NG22-005

Issued By: Arick R. Sears
Vice President, Regulation

Effective Date: April 1, 2023
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SECTION 3 - GAS RATE SCHEDULES
RATE NF — FARM TAP SERVICE FOR NORTHERN NATURAL GAS EASEMENT
HOLDERS (continued)

TRANSITION CHARGE

Each customer will be charged a transition fee of $200 prior to initial
commencement of service.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES AND RIDERS

The above rates are subject to:

1. Riders S, T — System Gas Service, Transportation of Customer-Owned Gas,
as applicable

2. Clause BTU - BTU Adjustment Clause

3. Clause EECR - Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Adjustment, as applicable
4. Clause IE — Incremental Expansion Surcharge Adjustment, as applicable
5. Clause GTA — Gas Tax Adjustment Clause

6. Rider PDR - Pipeline Demand Rider, as applicable

7. Clause CIPA — Capital Investment Phase-In Adjustment

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum charge shall be the total of the Basic Service Charge and, if
applicable, the Transportation Administration Charge and Transportation Meter
Charge.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge of one and one-half percent (1.5%) per month shall be
added to the past due amount if the bill is not paid by the due date.

Date Filed: March 14, 2023 Effective Date: April 1, 2023
Docket No. NG22-005
Issued By: Arick R. Sears
Vice President, Regulation
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SECTION 3 — GAS RATE SCHEDULES
RATE NF - FARM TAP SERVICE FOR NORTHERN NATURAL GAS EASEMENT
HOLDERS (continued)

PIPELINE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

Before taking service under this rate schedule, the Customer's Farm Tap
facilities must be inspected by the Company and meet the safety requirements shown
in “Inspections” within subsection “Technical and Operational Requirements” of Section
5 of this Tariff.

SERVICE LINE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

In the event the customer-owned Service Line does not comply with the above
safety requirements, the Service Line must be repaired or replaced before the
Customer may begin taking service. Refer to “Service Lines” within subsection
“‘Expansion of Gas Distribution System” of Section 5 of this Tariff.

OWNERSHIP OF FACILITES

All Farm Tap facilities, including but not limited to Service Lines, regulators,
meters, etc.; will remain the property of the Customer or NNG, as applicable.

Date Filed: August 10, 2017 Effective Date: August 15, 2017
Effective on less than 30 days notice by authority of the
Public Utilities Commission of South Dakota, dated August 15, 2017 in Docket No. NG17-011

Issued By: Rob Berntsen
Senior V.P. & General Counsel
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